8 February 2023 7 February 2026 10501881 Original approval(s): RT 05 - 8 February 1996 LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LDO

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LIKCV

LRQ/

Page 1 of 2

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

TERMOMECCANICA SPA

Via del Molo 1/B, 19126 La Spezia, Italy

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015 Accredia RT 05

Approval number(s): RT 05 - 0029978

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, project management, supply, construction, commissioning and servicing of turnkey plants, or parts, for waste treatment and energy production and for water treatment, intended to civil and industrial sectors, for the production and / or treatment of chemical compounds in the industrial sector and for the treatment of effluents from industrial / civil processes.

Design, manufacture, sales, service of compressors and auxiliary components, compression and treatment systems for Air and Gas.

EA: 17, 18, 19, 28

Quality management system complying with ISO 9001 audited according to the requirements of Technical Regulation RT-05 for activities related to EA 28.

This certification is intended to be referred to the managing aspects of the company as a whole and it can be used for the purpose of the qualification of construction companies pursuant to Article 84 of the D.Lgs. 50/2016 and s.m.i. and and applicable ANAC Guide Line

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe Issued by: LRQA ITALY S.R.L. ACCREDIA SURVINI ITALIANO DI ACCESIDIAMINITO SGO N° 039A

Membro deali Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento

Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreement

"For information about any changes in the certificate, please contact the telephone number +39.02.385.91.810 or e-mail address "servizio.clienti@lrqa.com"

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA ITALY S.R.L., Viale Monza, 265 20126 Milano Italy



Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities**

TERMOMECCANICA SPA

Via del Molo 1/B, 19126 La Spezia, Italy

ISO 9001:2015 Accredia RT 05

Group strategic management, HR management, multi-site management, administrative, financial and legal

LRQA

TM.E S.p.A. - Termomeccanica Ecologia

Via del Molo 1/B, 19126 La Spezia, Italy

ISO 9001:2015 Accredia RT 05

Design, project management, supply, construction, commissioning and servicing of turnkey plants, or parts, for waste treatment and energy production and for water treatment, intended to civil and industrial sectors. Design, project management, supply, construction, commissioning and servicing of turnkey plants, or parts, for the production and / or treatment of chemical compounds in the industrial sector and for the treatment of effluents from industrial / civil processes.

TM.I.C. S.r.I. Termomeccanica Industrial Compressors

Via del Molo 3, 19126 La Spezia, Italy

ISO 9001:2015 Accredia RT 05

Design, manufacture, sales, service of compressors and auxiliary components.

ADICOMP S.r.I.

Via Scotte 8, 36033 Isola Vicentina - VI, Italy

Issued by: LRQA ITALY S.R.L., Viale Monza, 265 20126 Milano Italy

ISO 9001:2015 Accredia RT 05

Design, manufacturing and servicing of compression and treatment systems for Air and Gas.

Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreement

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

"For information about any changes in the certificate, please contact the telephone number +39.02.385.91.810 or e-mail address "servizio.clienti@lrqa.com"